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Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between April 21-April 23, 2023 among a sample of 1000 Adults. The
interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of
Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full survey have
a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Table ZDJKZV1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table ZDJKZV1: How much have you seen, read or heard about a set of highly classified Pentagon documents that leaked online recently in an
apparent major security breach, revealing American intelligence gathering on various countries, including both allies and rivals?

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at a
Adults 23%  (225) 45% (452 18%  (181) 14%  (142)
Gender: Male 31% (152) 46%  (225) 14% (69) 10% (47)
Gender: Female 14% (73) 45%  (227) 22% (112) 19% (95)
Age: 18-34 15% (53 36%  (123) 18%  (61) 31%  (105)
Age: 35-44 23%  (47) 7%  (95) 23%  (47) 8%  (16)
Age: 45-64 28%  (89) 50%  (159) 16%  (52) 6% (20
Age: 65+ 2%  (37) 55%  (75) 16%  (22) 1% (1)
Incheon / Seoul / Gyeonggi-do 24% (118) 45%  (225) 19% (97) 12% (59)
Daejeon / Sejong-si / Gangwon-do / Chungcheongbuk-do / Chungcheongnam-do  26% (35) 43% (60) 13% (19) 18% (25)
Gwangju / Jeollabuk-do / Jeollanam-do / Jeju 16% (18) 43% (48) 20% (22) 21% (23)
Daegu / Gyeongsangbuk-do 20% (20) 44% (43) 15% (15) 22% (21)
Busan / Ulsan / Gyeongsangnam-do 22% (34) 50% (76) 19% (29) 9% (14)
Lower Education 18% (110) 44% (271) 21% (127) 17%  (106)
Upper Education 30% (115) 47% (181) 14% (53) 9% (36)
Community: Urban 24%  (197) 45%  (363) 17%  (139) 14% (112)
Community: Suburban 13% (18) 45% (64) 25% (35) 17% (25)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ZDJKZV2
Table ZDJKZV?2: How concerned are you about the effects of the United States document leak on your country’s national security?

Somewhat Not that Not concerned  Don’t

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned atall o]

Adults 2% (322) 45%  (448) 2%  (121) 1% (13) 10%
Gender: Male 34%  (169) 41%  (204) 17%  (84) 1% (4) 6%
Gender: Female 30%  (154) 48%  (245) 7%  (36) 2% 9) 13%
Age: 18-34 7%  (59) 45%  (155) 13%  (44) 2% (7) 22%
Age: 35-44 35%  (72) 49%  (101) 10%  (21) 2% (3) 4%
Age: 45-64 43%  (137) 44%  (142) 10%  (31) 1% (2) 2%
Age: 65+ 41%  (55) 38% (51 19%  (25) — (0) 3%
Incheon / Seoul / Gyeonggi-do 30%  (150) 47%  (234) 13%  (65) 1% (7) 8%
Daejeon / Sejong-si / Gangwon-do / Chungcheongbuk-do / Chungcheongnam-do  32%  (45) 44%  (61) 8%  (10) 2% (3) 14%
Gwangju / Jeollabuk-do / Jeollanam-do / Jeju 38%  (42) 45%  (50) 2% (2) — (0) 15%
Daegu / Gyeongsangbuk-do 34%  (34) 37%  (36) 5%  (15) 1% (1) 13%
Busan / Ulsan / Gyeongsangnam-do 33%  (51) 43%  (66) 18%  (27) 2% (2) 4%
Lower Education 28%  (175) 46%  (281) 2%  (73) 1% (7) 13%
Upper Education 38% (148) 43%  (167) 2%  (47) 1% (5) 5%
Community: Urban 32%  (262) 45%  (367) 2%  (96) 1% 9) 10%
Community: Suburban 26%  (37) 50%  (71) 2%  (17) — (1) 12%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ZDJKZV3

Table ZDJKZV3: Generally speaking, which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly right?

The United States The United States to
spying on allied spying on allies is Don’t know / No
Demographic countries is surprising expected opinion
Adults 27%  (274) 54%  (537) 19%  (189)
Gender: Male 26%  (126) 62% (304) 13%  (63)
Gender: Female 29% (148) 46% (233) 25%  (126)
Age: 18-34 2%  (73) 4%  (140) 37% (128
Age: 35-44 32%  (66) 56%  (114) 2%  (24)
Age: 45-64 33%  (106) 60%  (191) 7% (22)
Age: 65+ 2%  (29) 68%  (91) % (15)
Incheon / Seoul / Gyeonggi-do 27%  (136) 55%  (275) 17%  (87)
Daejeon / Sejong-si / Gangwon-do / Chungcheongbuk-do / Chungcheongnam-do 27%  (37) 48%  (66) 25%  (35)
Gwangju / Jeollabuk-do / Jeollanam-do / Jeju 31%  (35) 46%  (51) 23%  (25)
Daegu / Gyeongsangbuk-do 32%  (32) 50%  (50) 18%  (18)
Busan / Ulsan / Gyeongsangnam-do 23%  (35) 62%  (95) 16%  (24)
Lower Education 27%  (165) 49% (299) 24%  (151)
Upper Education 28%  (109) 62% (238) 10%  (38)
Community: Urban 24%  (196) 57%  (461) 19%  (153)
Community: Suburban 34%  (49) 45%  (65) 21%  (30)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ZDJKZV4
Table ZDJKZV4: Generally speaking, which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly right?
Allied Allied Allied
governments governments governments

affected by U.S. affected by U.S. affected by U.S.

intelligence leaks intelligence leaks intelligence leaks

should respond should respond should not Don’t know /

Demographic publicly privately respond at all opinion

Adults 45%  (452) 34%  (343) 3% (26) 18%  (179)
Gender: Male 48%  (239) 36%  (179) 3% (14) 12% (61)
Gender: Female 2% (213) 32%  (163) 3% (13) 23% (118)
Age: 18-34 33%  (13) 29%  (97) 4% (13) 35%  (118)
Age: 35-44 41% (85) 42% (85) 4% (7) 13% (27)
Age: 45-64 59%  (187) 2%  (101) 1% (5) 8%  (26)
Age: 65+ 49%  (67) 44%  (59) 1% (1) 6% (8)
Incheon / Seoul / Gyeonggi-do 46%  (228) 35%  (176) 3% (14) 16% (81)
Daejeon / Sejong-si / Gangwon-do / Chungcheongbuk-do / Chungcheongnam-do ~ 48% (66) 30% (41) 3% (4) 19% (26)
Gwangju / Jeollabuk-do / Jeollanam-do / Jeju 39% (44) 33% (36) 3% (3) 25% (28)
Daegu / Gyeongsangbuk-do 47% (46) 32% (32) 2% (2) 19% (18)
Busan / Ulsan / Gyeongsangnam-do 44% (67) 37% (57) 2% (3) 17% (25)
Lower Education 2%  (259) 32%  (196) 2% (15) 24% (145)
Upper Education 50% (193) 38%  (146) 3% (1) 9% (34)
Community: Urban 47%  (379) 34%  (273) 2% (15) 18%  (144)
Community: Suburban 38% (55) 38% (55) 4% (6) 19% (27)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ZDJKZV5

Table ZDJKZV5: Which of the following comes closest to your opinion even if neither is exactly right?

My country should My country should not

reevaluate its relationship change its relationship

with the United States with the United States

after this information after this information Dor’t know / No

Demographic leak leak opinion
Adults 290% (288) 51%  (507) 21%  (205)
Gender: Male 25%  (123) 61% (300) 14%  (69)
Gender: Female 32% (164) 41% (206) 27%  (137)
Age: 18-34 21%  (70) 45% (152 35% (119
Age: 35-44 27%  (56) 50%  (103) 2% (46)
Age: 45-64 40% (127) 52%  (165) 9%  (27)
Age: 65+ 26%  (35) 64%  (86) 10%  (13)
Incheon / Seoul / Gyeonggi-do 28%  (139) 53% (262) 19%  (97)
Daejeon / Sejong-si / Gangwon-do / Chungcheongbuk-do / Chungcheongnam-do 24%  (34) 47%  (65) 28%  (39)
Gwangju / Jeollabuk-do / Jeollanam-do / Jeju 35%  (40) 37%  (42) 27%  (30)
Daegu / Gyeongsangbuk-do 24%  (24) 58%  (58) 17%  (17)
Busan / Ulsan / Gyeongsangnam-do 34%  (52) 52%  (80) 14%  (22)
Lower Education 25%  (154) 48%  (296) 27%  (165)
Upper Education 35%  (134) 55%  (210) n% (41
Community: Urban 28%  (225) 52%  (420) 20% (166)
Community: Suburban 32%  (46) 46%  (66) 21%  (30)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table ZDJKZV6: Based on this recent information, how much trust do you have in the United States government to do the right thing when it comes

to international intelligence?

Morning Consult
Table ZDJKZV6

Do not trust at Don

Demographic Alot Some Not much all No

Adults 5%  (47) 26%  (256) 38% (383) 19%  (194) 12%
Gender: Male 7% (33) 26%  (130) 37%  (184) 20%  (99) 9%
Gender: Female 3% (14) 25%  (125) 39%  (199) 19%  (95) 15%
Age: 18-34 4%  (15) 28%  (94) 34%  (116) 10%  (35) 24%
Age: 35-44 5% (1) 26%  (53) 37%  (76) 20%  (41) 1%
Age: 45-64 3% (9) 3% (73) a% (132) 20%  (93) 4%
Age: 65+ 8% (1) 26%  (35) 43%  (58) 18%  (24) 4%
Incheon / Seoul / Gyeonggi-do 4%  (20) 23%  (114) 37%  (186) 21%  (107) 14%
Daejeon / Sejong-si / Gangwon-do / Chungcheongbuk-do / Chungcheongnam-do 2% (3) 37%  (51) 31%  (43) 18%  (25) 11%
Gwangju / Jeollabuk-do / Jeollanam-do / Jeju 2% (2) 16%  (18) 50%  (55) 19%  (21) 14%
Daegu / Gyeongsangbuk-do 7% (6) 35%  (35) 33%  (32) 1B3%  (13) 13%
Busan / Ulsan / Gyeongsangnam-do 10%  (16) 25%  (38) 43%  (66) 18%  (28) 4%
Lower Education 5%  (28) 27%  (164) 36% (224) 17%  (102) 16%
Upper Education 5% (19) 24%  (92) 41%  (159) 24%  (92) 6%
Community: Urban 5% (41) 27%  (219) 38% (305) 19% (151 12%
Community: Suburban 4% (6) 16%  (23) 43%  (61) 21%  (30) 16%

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 1000 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 493 49%

Gender: Female 507 51%

N 1000
age Age: 18-34 341 34%
Age: 35-44 205 20%
Age: 45-64 319 32%
Age: 65+ 135 13%

N 1000
wt_region_kr Incheon / Seoul / Gyeonggi-do 498 50%
Daejeon / Sejong-si / Gangwon-do / 138 14%

Chungcheongbuk-do / Chungcheongnam-do

Gwangju / Jeollabuk-do / Jeollanam-do / Jeju 112 1%
Daegu / Gyeongsangbuk-do 99 10%
Busan / Ulsan / Gyeongsangnam-do 153 15%

N 1000
wt_educationl kr Lower Education 615 62%
Upper Education 385 38%

N 1000
xdemUsr Community: Urban 811 81%
Community: Suburban 143 14%
Community: Rural 46 5%

N 1000

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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